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Elected Officers / Trustees-at-Large / Appointed (Voting Members)  

THE OFFICERS AND BOARD MEMBERS OF FISHER/NIGHTINGALE HOUSES, INC. HAVE NO MATERIAL 
CONFLICT AND SERVE WITHOUT COMPENSATION.  

FISHER/NIGHTINGALE HOUSES, INC. 
Board of Trustees 

Post Office Box 33871 
Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-0871 

(updated as of January 2025) 
 
 

PRESIDENT 
(Term Expires: 12/2026) 

Jeffrey (Jeff) Owens 
3178 Sonnyann Place 
Xenia OH 45385.9396 

(C) 937-671-0085 
jowens23@me.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 
(Term Expires: 12/2025)                      

Michael (Mike) Beauchamp 
1287 Oakleaf Drive 

Beavercreek OH 45434 
(H) 937-427-1298 
(C) 937-477-3801 

mbeech@ameritech.net 

SECRETARY 
(Term Expires: 12/2026) 

John Taffany  
541 Kitts Hill Court 

Centerville OH 45459 
(H) 937-554-6067 
(C) 937-435-5083 

taffany.family@sbcglobal.net 
   

 

 
TREASURER 

(Term Expires: 12/2025) 
Patrick (Pat) Fillingim 
309 Signalfire Drive 

Centerville, OH 45458 
937-885-9470 

pfillingim@yahoo.com 

LEGAL COUNSEL 
(Term Expires: 12/2025) 
Anthony (Tony) Dattilo 
8815 Fox Hollow Court 
Centerville OH 45458 

(W) 937-904-5796 
(C) 937-266-1542 

anthony.dattilo.1@us.af.mil 
adattilo1@woh.rr.com 

 
 

1st TRUSTEE-AT-LARGE 
(Term Expires: 12/2025) 

Larry Johnson 
6637 Charlesgate Road 

Huber Heights OH 45424 
(C) 937-825-3316 

lljohnson2@outlook.com 

2nd TRUSTEE-AT-LARGE 
  (Term Expires:  12/2026) 
       Micah A. Thompson 
      2885 Devonshire Court 
      Beavercreek, OH 45431 
         (C) 937-305-4790 
Micah.thompson@sbcglobal.
net  

3rd TRUSTEE-AT-LARGE 
(Term Expires: 12/2025) 
William (Bill) Records 
2892 Devonshire Ct. 

Beavercreek, OH 45431 
(614)-578-7156 

Bardds1965@icloud.com 
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          4th TRUSTEE-AT-LARGE 

(Term Expires: 12/2026) 
Chet Cooper 

905 Lewis Creek Ct. 
   Xenia OH 45385 

(C) 513-616-1084 
chet.r.cooper@gmail.com 

 
 
 
5th TRUSTEE-AT-LARGE 

(Term Expires: 12/2025) 
Dan Sagraves 

5250 Westland Drive 
New Carlisle OH 45344 

(H) 937-679-5422 
(C) 937-287-1637 

dansagraves@twc.com 
dan.sagraves@ncr.com 

 
 
 

MEDIA RELATIONS TRUSTEE 
(Appointed) 

(Term Expires 12/2026)  
Pamela Piccoli 

 3584 Tait Road 
Kettering OH 45439 

                       (C) 919-961-4606 
                    pamelapiccoli@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

Board Advisors & Contributors (Non-Voting Members) 
 

WRIGHT-PATT LIAISON 
(Vacant) 

DAYTON VAMC DIRECTOR’S LIAISON 
Bobette Hart-Nelms 

Dayton VA Medical Center 
4100 West Third Street 

Dayton OH 45428 
(W) 937-268-6511 ext. 2392 

(C) 313-680-3485 
bobette.hart.nelms@va.gov 

 
 
 

88TH FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON LIAISON 
Audric Bills, Director 

Building 2.Suite 247, 2000 Albrook Drive 
Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433 

(W) 937-257-7936 
(C) 937-701-4176 or 267-330-9365 

audric.bills.3@us.af.mil 

Alternate: Nancy Adams, Deputy Director 
(W) 937-257-7936 
(C) 937-608-1870 

nancy.adams.1@us.af.mil 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Kimberly Luse 

219 Ridgepointe Drive 
Cold Spring, KY 41076 

(C) 513-544-9408 
kluse@fnhi.org 
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Fisher House - WPAFB 
House Manager - Diyor Nishanov 

isfandiyor.nishanov@us.af.mil 
(C) 513-805-5151 

 
 

Assistant House Manager - Marilyn Vazquez 
marilyn.vazquez.1@us.af.mil 

Fisher House - DVAMC 
House Manager - Betsey Striebel 

(W) 937-268-6511 ext. 2887 
(C) 937-609-8084 

betsey.striebel@va.gov 
 

Assistant House Manager - Lynda Blood 
(W) 937-268-6511 ext. 3263 

lynda.blood@va.gov 
Program Support Assistant - Whitney Beckwith 

(W) 937-268-6511 ext. 3262 
whitney.beckwith@va.gov 

 

WPAFB FH Work Phone: 937-257-0855 DVAMC FH Work Phone: 937-267-3900 

WPAFB FH cell phone: 937-673-0552 
 

Use the following list when sending e-mails 
 

 
Name 

 
Email 

 
Board Position 

Voting 
Board Mem- 

ber 

Jeffrey Owens jowens23@me.com President Yes 

Michael Beauchamp mbeech@ameritech.net Vice President Yes 
Patrick Fillingim pfillingim@yahoo.com Treasurer Yes 

Pamela Piccoli pamelapiccoli@gmail.com Media Relations Yes 

 
Anthony Dattilo 

anthony.dattilo.1@us.af.mil  
Legal Counsel 

 
Yes 

adattilo1@woh.rr.com 
Larry Johnson lljohnson2@outlook.com Trustee-at-Large Yes 

John Taffany taffany.family@sbcglobal.net Trustee-at-Large Yes 

William Records Bardds1965@icloud.com Trustee-at-Large Yes 

Micah A. Thompson Micah.thompson@sbcglobal.net  Trustee-at-Large Yes 

Dan Sagraves dan.sagraves@ncr.com 
dansagraves@twc.com 

Trustee-at-Large Yes 
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Name 

 
Email 

 
Board Position 

Voting Board Mem- 
ber 

 
Chet Cooper 

Chet.r.cooper@gmail.com 
 

 
Trustee-at-Large 

 
Yes 

Kimberly Luse kluse@fnhi.org Executive Director Contributor 

Bobette Hart-Nelms Bobette.Hart-Nelms@va.gov DVAMC Director 
Liaison 

Advisor 

Audric Bills audric.bills.3@us.af.mil 88 FSS Advisor 

Nancy Adams nancy.adams.1@us.af.mil 88 FSS Alternate Ad- visor 

Betsey Striebel Betsey.Striebel@va.gov DVAMC 
FH Manager Contributor 

Lynda Blood lynda.blood@va.gov Ass’t VA FH Man- 
ager 

Alternate Contributor 

Whitney Beckwith whitney.beckwith@va.gov Ass’t VA FH Man- 
ager 

Alternate Contributor 

Diyor Nishanov isfandiyor.nishanov@us.af.mil WPAFB 
FH Manager Contributor 

Marilyn Vazquez marilyn.vazquez.1@us.af.mil Ass’t WP FH 
Manager 

Alternate Contributor 
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